Self
Cleaning
EvenWear 7 > Durability

E-2 'Tetr

I o

(70—

Casing ¢’ y ]
Durability Tread Life
Heat Resistance
Special crane com-
Unique irregular wear pound help offer short-
pattern guarantees er braking d!stance and
greater operator com- longer tyre life
fort, and lower rolling
resistance performance
DOT/ECE Certificated
Tyre Star Service  Standard oD sW oTD F',’r‘;':;ﬁf'e
Size FETE Index Rim mm inch mm inch mm 32ND kPa PSI

395/85R20 L 20PR E-2 170F 10.00 180 46 386 15 175 22 900 130 TL
385/95R24 kKK E-2 170F/1770E  10.00/15 1369 54 379 15 24 30 900 131 T
385/95R25 Kk k E-2 170F/170E  10.00/15 1369 54 379 15 24 30 900 131 TL
445/95R25 Kk Kk E-2 174FN77E 1.25/20 1481 58 435 17 28 35 900 130 TL
505/95R25  *k k% E-2 186F 1300/25 1595 63 496 20 26 33 900 130 TL

Cranes 32

S
3
o
N
3
-




Pattern

CM770

Application

High Speed

100

90

80

70

60

50

45

40

30

10

kPa
psi

kg
lbs
kg
lbs
kg
lbs
kg
Ibs
kg
lbs
kg
lbs
kg
lbs
kg
Ibs
kg
lbs
kg
lbs
kg
lbs
kg
lbs
kg
Ibs

500
73

2590
5710
3020
6660
3545
7820
4315
9510
4830
10650
5100
11240
5225
1520
5350
11790
5620
12390
8165
18000
9410
20750
10625
23420
13090
28860

Tire Load Limits at Various Cold Inflation Pressure

550
80

2710
5970
3165
6980
3710
8180
4520
9960
5060
1M60
5340
1770
5470
12060
5605
12360
5885
12970
8550
18850
9855
21730
m25
24530
13705
30210

600
87

2840
6260
3315
7310
3885
8560
4735
10440
5300
11680
5590
12320
5730
12630
5870
12940
6160
13580
8950
19730
10320
22750
11650
25680
14350
31640

650
94

2975
6560
3470
7650
4065
8960
4960
10930
5560
12260
5850
12900
6000
13230
6150
13560
6450
14220
9370
20660
10810
23830
12200
26900
15030
33140

700
102

310
6860
3625
7990
4250
9370
5180
11420
5800
12790
6110
13470
6270
13820
6420
14150
6730
14840
9790
21580
11290
24890
12740
28090
15700
34610

750
109

3235
7130
3775
8320
4425
9760
5395
11890
6040
13320
6370
14040
6530
14400
6690
14750
7010
15450
10200
22490
1760
25930
13270
29260
16350
36050

800
16

3360
7410
3920
8640
4590
10120
5600
12350
6270
13820
6610
14570
6780
14950
6940
15300
7280
16050
10580
23325
12210
26920
13780
30380
16970
37410

850
123

3485
7680
4065
8960
4760
10490
5805
12800
6500
14330
6850
15100
7020
15480
7200
15870
7550
16640
10970
24180
12650
27890
14280
31480
17590
38780

900
131

3600
7940
4200
9260
4920
10850
6000
13200
6720
14820
7080
15610
7260
16010
7440
16400
7800
17200
11340
25000
13080
28840
14760
32540
18180
40080

385/95R24

24"





