

385/95R25

445/95R25

505/95R25

 $\star\star\star$ 

 $\star\star\star$ 

 $\star\star\star$ 

E-2

E-2

E-2

170F/170E

174F/177E

186F

10.00 / 1.5

11.25 / 2.0

13.00 / 2.5

1595 63

496 20

26

mm inch	n mm inc	h mm 32	ND kPa	PSI	
1180 46	6 386 1	5 17.5 2	22 900	130	TL
1369 54	1 379 1	5 24 3	30 900	131	ТТ
1369 54	1 379 1	5 24 3	30 900	131	TL
1481 58	3 435 1	7 28 3	35 900	130	TL

33

900 130

TL

<u> Tyres Radial</u>

Pattern	Application	Tire Load Limits at Various Cold Inflation Pressure											
		kPa	500	550	600	650	700	750	800	850	900		24"
		psi	73	80	87	94	102	109	116	123	131		
CM770	High Speed		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
	100	kg	2590	2710	2840	2975	3110	3235	3360	3485	3600		
	100	lbs	5710	5970	6260	6560	6860	7130	7410	7680	7940		
	90	kg	3020	3165	3315	3470	3625	3775	3920	4065	4200		
		lbs	6660	6980	7310	7650	7990	8320	8640	8960	9260		
	80	kg	3545	3710	3885	4065	4250	4425	4590	4760	4920		
		lbs	7820	8180	8560	8960	9370	9760	10120	10490	10850		
	70	kg	4315	4520	4735	4960	5180	5395	5600	5805	6000		
	70	lbs	9510	9960	10440	10930	11420	11890	12350	12800	13200		
	60	kg	4830	5060	5300	5560	5800	6040	6270	6500	6720		
		lbs	10650	11160	11680	12260	12790	13320	13820	14330	14820		
	50	kg	5100	5340	5590	5850	6110	6370	6610	6850	7080		
	50	lbs	11240	11770	12320	12900	13470	14040	14570	15100	15610		
	45	kg	5225	5470	5730	6000	6270	6530	6780	7020	7260	385/95R24	
	45	lbs	11520	12060	12630	13230	13820	14400	14950	15480	16010		
	40	kg	5350	5605	5870	6150	6420	6690	6940	7200	7440		
	40	lbs	11790	12360	12940	13560	14150	14750	15300	15870	16400		
	30	kg	5620	5885	6160	6450	6730	7010	7280	7550	7800		
	50	lbs	12390	12970	13580	14220	14840	15450	16050	16640	17200		
	10	kg	8165	8550	8950	9370	9790	10200	10580	10970	11340		
	10	lbs	18000	18850	19730	20660	21580	22490	23325	24180	25000		
	5	kg	9410	9855	10320	10810	11290	11760	12210	12650	13080		
	0	lbs	20750	21730	22750	23830	24890	25930	26920	27890	28840		
	2	kg	10625	11125	11650	12200	12740	13270	13780	14280	14760		
	2	lbs	23420	24530	25680	26900	28090	29260	30380	31480	32540		
	0	kg	13090	13705	14350	15030	15700	16350	16970	17590	18180		
	5	lbs	28860	30210	31640	33140	34610	36050	37410	38780	40080		